MVAK
DE
GB
  IT
Inhalt / Content / Contenuto
Seite / Page / Pagina
DE Funktionselemente        1
Zu Ihrer Sicherheit        1

Filterelemente
Bitte geben Sie bei Ihrer Ersatzteilbestellung
immer die Typenbezeichnung ihres Filterge-
häuses mit an.
Differenzdruck-Manometer
“Econometer“
Bitte geben Sie bei Ihrer Bestellung der
Zubehörteile immer die Typenbezeichnung
ihres Filtergehäuses mit an.
Ersatzteile
Umweltschutz
Zubehör
Hinweise zur Wartung
4
DE
zul. Betriebsdruck:   2 bar a
Auslegungs-Temperatur
Gehäuse:               - 25°C/+120°C
zul. Betriebstemperatur
mit Filtertyp:
FFMV           - 10°C/+
65°C
zul. Betriebstemperatur
   - 10°C/+ 65°C
Technische Daten
Abmessungen
Typ B C* E Element
Ø mm mm
I II I II
0002 360 435 70 R 1/4" 320 395 90 03/10
0006 410 485 80 R 3/8" 350 425 120 04/10
0012 430 505 95 R 1/2" 375 450 150 05/20
0018 430 505 95 R 3/4" 375 450 150 05/20
0027 505 580 110 R 1" 440 515 200 07/25
0036 505 580 110 R 1 1/4" 440 515 200 07/25
0048 620 735 150 R 1 1/2" 545 660 250 10/30
0108 800 915 160 R 2" 725 840 450 15/30
0144 940 1055 180 R 2 1/2" 855 970 580 20/30
0192 1190 1305 180 R 3" 1105 1220 850 30/30
* alternativ auch in NPT lieferbar
A D
mm mm
6
GB
Functional elements
A  Econometer 1)
Differential pressure manometer
B Sealing plate
C Flat seal
D Upper housing bowl
E Housing O-ring
F Filter element(s)
G Lower housing bowl
H Coupling nut
I Ball valve and drain flask 2)
J Tie rod and knurled nud
K Sight glass and seal
1), 2)  according to configuration, see separate
documentation
The relevant safety at work and accident
prevention regulations, plus the operating
instructions, shall apply for operation of the
pressure vessel. The pressure vessel has
been constructed in accordance with the
generally recognized rules of engineering . It
complies with the requirements of directive
97/23/EC concerning pressure vessels.
The relevant applicable national regulations in
force at the place of installation concerning

Sight glass
Filter elements
Please always quote the type designation on your
filter housing when making orders for spare parts.
Differential pressure manometer
“Econometer“
Please always quote the type designation on your
filter housing when making orders for accessory
parts.
Spare parts
Protection of the
environment
Information concerning
maintenance
Accessories
9
GB
Max. working pressure PS:  2 bar a
Design temperature
of the housing:          - 25°C/+120°C
Permissible working temperature
with filter type:
FFMV         - 10°C/+ 65°C
Permissible working temperature:
     - 10°C/+ 65°C
Technical data
Dimensions
Type B C* E Element
Ø mm mm
I II I II
0002 360 435 70 R 1/4" 320 395 90 03/10
0006 410 485 80 R 3/8" 350 425 120 04/10
0012 430 505 95 R 1/2" 375 450 150 05/20
0018 430 505 95 R 3/4" 375 450 150 05/20
0027 505 580 110 R 1" 440 515 200 07/25
0036 505 580 110 R 1 1/4" 440 515 200 07/25
0048 620 735 150 R 1 1/2" 545 660 250 10/30
0108 800 915 160 R 2" 725 840 450 15/30
0144 940 1055 180 R 2 1/2" 855 970 580 20/30
0192 1190 1305 180 R 3" 1105 1220 850 30/30
* alternativ auch in NPT lieferbar
A D
mm mm
11
 IT
A  Econometro 1)
Manometro pressione differenziale
(scelta)
B Piastra di chirusa
C Guarnizione piatta
D Parte superiore del contenitore
E Anello torico del contenitore
F Elementro filtrante
G Parte inferiore dell’involucro
H Dado a risvolto
I Válvula esférica
  e Bottiglia di raccolta 2)
J Tirante +  Dado zigrinato
K Vetro di controllo e guarnizione
1),  2)  a seconda della realizzazione,
vedi documentazione separata